FORM PTO-1595 R 1-31-92	101506113	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	nd Trademarks: Please record the at	tached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): A soli Composition	2. Name and Name:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CASIO CREATIVE PRODUCTS CO.,	
Asahi Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att [] Yes	Street A 1-8, 5	Street Address: 1-8, Sakae-cho 3-chome, Kawaguchi-shi Saitama 332-8521 Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [x]No	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merge [] Security Agreement [] Chang [] Other Execution Date: September 30, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together with a s A. Patent Application No.(s)	new application, the execution date	Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mail Name: H. C. Chan Street Address: P. O. Box 700387 City: San Jose State: CA Zi		al number of applications and patents olved: [1]	
Elly) 541 0000 2000 011	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 losed thorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit	account number: 03-1243	
	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE		
Copy of the original document. H.C. Chan Name of Person Signing	ief, the foregoing information is true Signature es comprising cover sheet: [1]	we and correct and any attached copy is a true $\frac{10/20/00}{\text{Date}}$	

11/07/2000 DNGUYEN 0:000027 031243 6062942

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

We, ASAHI CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, located at 4-12, Hirakawa-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0093, Japan, the owner of the U. S. Patents and Patent Applications listed on the Schedule attached hereto, hereby assign our entire right, title and interest in and to each of the said U. S. Patents and Patent Applications, onto Casio Creative Products Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, located at 1-8, Sakae-cho 3-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama 332-8521, Japan, and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this document on behalf of ASAHI CORPORATION.

EXECUTED THIS 30th DAY OF September , 2000

Name: Moriaki UMETSU

By: Monde Cheb

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0464

SCHEDULE

PATENT NO.

DATE OF PATENT

6,062,942

May 16, 2000

PATENT APPLICATION NO. APPLICATION DATE

RECORDED: 10/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 011195 FRAME: 0465